STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of St. Germain, Vilas County

Resolution SG20-04-03 Sexually Oriented Businesses Standing Committee

WHEREAS the potential is real for sexually oriented businesses being established in St. Germain unless appropriate actions are taken to discourage their establishment and/or curtail certain aspects of their operations; and

WHEREAS the economic foundation of St. Germain is rooted in the appeal of the town as a long-established family-oriented tourism destination; and

WHEREAS electors attending the Town of St. Germain 2020 annual town meeting approved a resolution calling for the Town Board to appoint a Citizen Advisory Committee to assist in the development of town ordinances pertaining to sexually oriented businesses,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the town board hereby creates a <u>Sexually Oriented Business Citizen Advisory Committee</u> as a standing committee of the town board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the provisions of Town of St. Germain Code of Ordinances, Chapter 29 – Town Procedures shall apply to this committee.

Adopted this 29th day of April 2020

Attest

Tom Christensen, Town Chairman

June Vogel Deputy Yown Clerk